FQRM PTO-1586 (Rev. 8-93)

05-24-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Signature 5/17/99 Date	OMB No. 0851-0011 (esp. 494) MAY 1 1 1 1 1 1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Tab settings □□□▼ 10	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes © No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX.Xasignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Street Address: 28Doral Farm Road	Louis N. Giannuzzi	Name: ANTHONY C. GIANNUZZI
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 Execution Date: December 20, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes,Q; No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/050,237 Additional numbers effected? D Yes Q:No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Ebert Internal Address: D Enclosed X5X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2776 City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP:10165 ON NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes,Q; No B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	XXXssignment	Street Address: 28 Doral Farm Road
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes, RNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/050,237 Additional numbers attached? © Yes Q.No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Ebert Internal Address: 60 E. 42nd Street B. Deposit account number: 08-2776 City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP:10165 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Additional name(s) & address(es) situched? © Yes, RNo B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes XR No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/050,237 Additional numbers attached? © Yes XR No B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Ebert Internal Address: Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil & Judlowe Street Address: 60 E. 42nd Street 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Enclosed XGY Authorized to be charged to deposit account XGY Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2776 City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP:10165 City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP:10165 ON NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Date		City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902
## this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/050,237 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Q:No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Ebert This internal Address: □ Enclosed Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil □ Enclosed Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil □ Enclosed With Authorized to be charged to deposit account	December 20, 1998 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/050,237 Additional numbers attached? © Yes Rt.No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Ebert Internal Address: © Enclosed **Enclosed **Enclos	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? © Yes \$1,50 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael Ebert	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? If Yes \$1,240 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael Ebert	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael Ebert	09/050,237	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Ebert Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached? 口 Yes 贝水o	
Internal Address: Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil Judlowe Street Address: 60 E. 42nd Street 6. Deposit account number: 08-2776 City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10165 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil & Judlowe Street Address: 60 E. 42nd Street 6. Deposit account number: 08-2776 City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10165 Control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Xeix Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name: Michael Ebert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: 60 E. 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: 08-2776 City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10165 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Signature 5/17/99 Date	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 60 E. 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: 08-2776 City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10165 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Signature 5/17/99 Date	Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil	XXX Authorized to be observed to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature 08-2776 (Attach duplicate copy of this pege if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Signature Date	& Judlowe	Car Notice to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: 60 E. 42nd Street	•
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Signature 5/17/99 Date	City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Signature Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing Signature 5/17/99 Date	
Reg. #15,443 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Dow #15 442	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Q1 FC:581



VERSHIPANDASSIGNMENT



With the second	
	FORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Louis N. Giannuzzi	Name: ANTHONY C. GIANNUZZI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XXAssignment • Merger	Street Address: 28 Doral Farm Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City:Stamford State: CT ZIP:06902
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/050,237	1
	JAN 1 1990
Additional numbers attached? □ Yea □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael Ebert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hopgood, Calimafde,	☐ Enclosed
et al.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 E. 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number: 08-2776
City: New York Clate: NY ZIP: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael Ebert Name of Person Signing	Signature 1/12/99
Reg. #15,443 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & To Washington	rademarks, Box Assignments

Rev. 3, July 1997

ASSIGNMENT

I, LOUIS N. GIANNUZZI, am a co-inventor with ANTHONY C. GIANNUZZI of certain inventions relating to a

RELEASABLE BARRIER COATING FOR CHEMICAL ANCHOR BOLT

and jointly with ANTHONY C. GIANNUZZI have filed on March 30, 1998 an application S.N. 09/050,237, for Letters Patent of the United States covering said certain inventions.

I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ANTHONY C. GIANNUZZI my undivided right and interest in said certain inventions, in said patent application and all patents based thereon in all countries, whereby ANTHONY C. GIANNUZZI alone, as assignee, now owns all right, title and interest in said certain inventions, said patent application and all patents based thereon in all countries.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at his expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee.

I authorize and empower the said assignee to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by said assignee the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee

PATENT REEL: 009961 FRAME: 0113

to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at this 20

DE EU BE \ 1998

LOUIS N. ØIANNUZZI

PATENT REEL: 009961 FRAME: 0114

_(L.S.)

RECORDED: 05/17/1999